
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4216
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
SETTING UP OF LIGHTHOUSES
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has planned to set up one lighthouse at every nautical miles along the maritime route in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government will also create any vigilance set along with those lighthouses at the maritime route to curb anti-social activities along the coastal lines in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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